
Saturday, December 9| IN7, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462m.
8. 0 Entertainers All
10. 0 Devotions: Pastor J, Gor-don Smith
10.20 For My Lady: Musical Com-
edy
yosens Peggy Wood, U.S.A.11. 0 omestic Harmony11.16 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12,15 and

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Rhythm in Relays
3.30 &4.30 Sports results5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of Men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday7.0 Local news service
7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Freda Crook
(piano) in pieces by old andmodern Italian ‘Masters:
Prestissimo (Vivaldi, trans, by
Bach), Giga (Corelli), Scherzino
(Cilea), "A Letter" (Crescen-tini), "Saltarello’’ (Mineo)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 6 Howard Barlow and the
Columbia Broadcasting Sym-
phony,
"Seventeen Come Sunday"
March, Folk Songs from Somer-
set (Vaughan Williams)
8. 6 Studio Recital by Kathleen
Keatiey (soprano),"Still the Lark Finds Repose"
({Ivimey), "Arrogant Poppies"
(Armstrong Gibbs), "When
May Walks By" {(O’Niell),j:"Birds in the Night" (Sullivan)
$18 Studio Recital by FelixMillar (violin),
Canzonetta (D’Ambrosio), "En
Bateau’? (Debussy), Praeludium
and Allegro (Pugnani and Kreis-ler).
8.30 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-

* tone), +
:Four Indian Love Lyrics (Wood-

forde-Finden), "Less than the
Dust," "The Temple _ Bells,""Kashmiri Love Song," "Till I
Wake"
8.42 Kostelanetz and His Orch-
estra :
Twain," Portrait for Or

* chestra (Kern), " Hannibal
Days," "Gorgeous Pilot House,"
"March" (Civil War), ""Wwander-
ing Westward,’ "Mark in Erup-tion"
8.57 Station notices
9. OQ Newsreel and Commentary
9.25-9.53 Variety, featuring Edith
Day, Frank Rayston, Josephine
Baker and the Comedy Har-
monists
Deébroy Somers Band and Chorus,
Theatre Memories: ‘"Daly’s"
8.383 Edith Day (soprano),
Edith Day Memories
6.41 Frank Rayston (piano),
"Lambeth Walk," a long way
after Verdi, Beethoven, Mozart,
Chopin and Liszt (arr. Rayston)
9.47 Josephine Baker and the
Comedy Harmonists
"Bspabilate’ (de Grenet), "Un-
der African Skies" (Dallin)
9.53 Kostelanetz and His Orch-
estra, i"Turkey in the Straw," "Bug
Call Rag’ (Pettis)
10. 0 Sports summary
1040 Bob Crosby Show (U.S.A.
programme)
40.40 Dance music
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

lMN7s AUCKLANDi 880 ke, 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Radio Revue9,0 Music by English Com-sors:
The Queen’s Hall Orchestra, ALondon Symphony (VaughanWilliams)
9.43 The BBC Symphony Orch-
estra, with String Quartet, In-troduction and Allegro for
Strings, Op. 47, "Sospiri," Op.
70 (Elgar)

10. 0 Derek Oldham (tenor) ©10. 6 The Sadler’s Wells Orch-
estra, "The Wise Virgins"Ballet Suite (Walton)
10.22 BBC Symphony Orch-
estra, "Pomp and Circumstance"
Marches, Nos. 1 and 2 (Elgar)
10.30 Close downIRAN1250 ke. 240 m.
|

6. 0-8.15 a.m. News: First Call:Time
12. 0-545 p.m. News: A.E.S.
Matinee: Barn Dances: Show-
time: G.I, Jive
6. 0-7.0 Great Moments in
Music; Command Performance
7. 0-9.15 Nitwit Court: Front-
line ‘Theatre: Saturday Sere-
nade
9.15311.0 Make-believe Ballroom

V/ WELLINGTON2 570 ke, 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
‘News
6.15 Breikfast session
9. 0 For the Bandsmen
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: ‘"Trades-men’s Entrance"
11. 0 "Travelling Around Home":i te he Deapared by Linda Row-
11.15 Variety
12. 0 Lunch music (19.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Saturday Matinee
5. 0 Children’s session: JoyeTaylor’s Play, "Bag of Gold"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of Men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Sports results
7.46 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Master Singers, in Songsfrom Musical Comedy7.45 What

bey
American Com-

mentators Say8.0 "Itma: Its That Man
Again": Tommy Handley (BBC
production)8.30 "Burnsiana"’: Songs by the
Bard arranged for Soloists and
Chorus by W. A. Henderson (A
Studio presentation)
8.52 Victor Herbert Memories:
Blue Hungarian Band
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand: News forthe Pacific Islands
9.40 Old-time Dance Music by
Henry Rudoiph’s Players. Vocal-ists: Beatrice Taylor, Sylvia De-
venie and Tom Morrison
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Old-time Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(eve em
5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
O After dinner music
8.
"I
0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
The New York Philharmanic Or-
chéestra, Symphony No. 1 .Bee-
thoven) (U.S.A. programme)
ane)
Heinrich Sehlusnus (bari-

tone
8.34 Leopold Godowsky (plian-ist), Nocturne in D Flat Major,
Op. 27, No. 2 (Chopin)
8.42 kirsten Flagstad (so-
prano)
8.56 Wilhelm Kempff (pianist),"Aufschwung" (‘Soaring’). |(Schumann) |

9.0 The New York Philhar-
monic Orchestra, Symphony No.
1 (Brahms)9.42 Gerhard Husch (baritone)9.46 Anton Rubinstein (pian-ist), "Navarra," "Sevilla" (Al-
beniz)
9.54 State Opera Orchestra,"Kamarinskaya" (Glinka)
10. 0 In quiet mood
10.30 Close down

FeWD
7. Op.m. You Asked for It ses-
sion
10. 0 Close down

6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Recorded concert
0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert continued
0 Close down

2h ~~HAPIER. |750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Variety
9.156 "The Woman Without a
Name"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices /
11. O Morning Programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Tea Dance
5.30 "Christmas on the Moon"
56.45 For the Bandsman , .
6. 0 "Live, Love and Laugh"
6.15 LONDON NEWS"
6.30 Names of Men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.on Sunday
6.32 Musical Programine
6.45 Station announcementsCricket Results
7. 0 After dinner music
7.416 Topical Talk from BBC
7.30 "Mr. Thunder"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Minneapolis Symphony Or-
chestra, Hungarian Caprice
{Zador) :

8. 8 From the Studio: Kathryn
Montaperto (soprano), "ThePortrait" (Doneudy), "Seren-ade" (Schubert), "The HolyCity" (Adams)
8.22 Rudolf Dietzman (cello),"Papillon" (Popper), "Czardas"
(Fischer)
8.30 ‘Stage Door Canteen"
(U.3.A. programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Comedy Land
9.46 Something Old — Some-thing New10. 0 Close down

920 ke. 327 m.
|

7.
ps
p.m. Listeners’ Own ges-
sion8.0 Marek Weber’s Orches-tra, Leo Fall Potpourri8.10 Radio Stage: "Dance forthe Devil"
8.35 Light recitals9.1 Dance music by Ambroseand his Orchestra
e Swing session
10, 0 Close down

[B25 arene
7. Opm. After dinner music
7.415 "Hard Cash’
7.42 Songs of the West
8. 0 Concert programme8.39 Waltz time9.2 Modern dance programme
10, 0 Close down

NY, 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning Programme9.30 Current Ceiling PricesFeatured Artist
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives: Eugene Ormandy
weak:
Stefie Goldner Oman,

10.30 Devotional : Service10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 "Great Figures of the Mod-ern Theatre: kay Compton":Talk by C. H. Allan
11.15 Light music
11.30 Tunes of the times12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
> 0 Bright music4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and Melody
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 ped music (6.15, LON-DON NEW
6.30 of Men speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Local news service |

7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: The Southern-
aires Instrumental Quartet: A
presentation of Popular Tunes
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 ‘Krazy Kapers’"
8.24 The Hillingdon Orchestra,"In Holiday Mood:’ "On the
Promenade,"’ "Down the
Stream,’’ ‘‘The Illuminated Fete"
(Ketelby)
8.30 "Four Hands in Harmony":
Clive Richardson and Tony
Lowry ith Duets for Two Pianos
(BBC pfogramme)
8.45. Nigger Minstrels
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 New Mayfair Theatre Or-
chestra,
"Maid of the Mountains" (Sim-
son)
9.32 From the Studio: Harold
_ Prescott (tenor),
"A Little Day" (Smith), "In the
Garden of My Heart" (Ball),
"T Gave You a Gift’ (Lough-
nan), ‘"‘Mighonne"’ (del Riego)
9.45 His Majesty’s Theatre Or-
chestra,
"The Dubarry" (Millocker)
9.54. Columbia on Parade,
crazy Pantomime
10. 2 Sports results
10.15 Masters in Lighter Mood *
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SYi Sees
5. Op.m. Early evening music
6. 0 Concert Time
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Mandel’s "Messiah": Pre-
sented by the Combined Choirs ofthe Christchurch Harmonie So-
ciety and the Liedertafel, with
the 3YA Orchestra. Conducted by
Victor C. Peters, Soloists; Dora
Drake (soprano), Mary Pratt
contralto), bk. E. Daltile( 0),
(tenor), Lioyd Spears
(From Civic Theatre)
10. 0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down ’

VLA
GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9, 0 Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Afternoon programme
5. 0 Light and Bright
Oo Dinner music
0 "The Family Doctor"
. : LONDON NEWS
g
0

Names of the men speak-~in the Radio Magazine at}
a.m. on Sunday

6.46 Sports results
‘ Radio Round-up7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.380. Bing and a Band
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say ‘8.0 Harry Fryer and his Or-
chestra, "The Lisbon Story,"
"Something in the Air"8.7 "The Wager," by GraceJanisch. A comedy by a New
Zealand author (NBS prodtc-tion)8.28 Sidney Torch (organ),"The Gipsy Princess"8.32 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Royal Artillery String Or-chestra, "Ay! Ay! Ay!" "VYaga-bond Pizzaco," ‘Rose Marie,"
"Ragamuffin"9.39 The BBC Brains Trust10.0 Close down

AN) DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: "DavidCopperfield"
11.1 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
12, 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 "Pig About Town’: Aradio fantasy by Betty Davies
2.31 Vaudeville Matinee
8. 0 Random Ramblings: Revels,Recitals and Rhythm4.30 Cafe music
5. 0 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill ®

6.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30. Names of men. speaking
in the Radio Magazine at 9.0
a.m, on Sunday7.0 Local news serviceTopital Talk from the BBG7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Teddy Joyce and Orchestra,"Holiday Express" (Macaifer)
7.384 Oleanders Negro Quartet,"Cotton Needs Pickin’,"’ *Kind-lin’ Wood" (trad.)
7.40 Light Symphony Ofrches-
tra,
"Joyousness" (Haydn Wood)745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The BBC Variety Orches-
tra, conducted by Charles: Shad-well
8.28 From the Studio: Ivan W,
Hanna (baritone),"An Eriskay Love Lilt" (Ken-
nedy-Fraser), "Yeoman’s Wed-
ding Song" (Poniatowski), "By
the» Waters of Minnetonka"
(Lieurance)
8.37 Albert Sandler and Orch-
estra, j"Life is. Nothing Without
Music," "Summer Evening in
Santa Cruz". (Hartley)
From the Studio; MarionBuncan (contralto), -."I Passed by Y ur
(Brahe), . ‘Love. the © Pédlar’"
(German), "Loye: Here is MyHeart" (Silesu) &

i
8.52 Bou rhemouth: «* MuntetpaiOrchestra,
"Intermezzo Pigzicato’ (Birch)"Marriage ofFigaro". (Pandit ngo)(Mozart)a Station ‘notices ~-o wsreel and Commentary
Music for

Danaings
éatur-

ing Victor "Silvester’s froom
Orchestra (BBC programme)10..0 hg summary
410.10 Eric ‘Winstone’s Orchestra
190 Dance music7%; LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

ByYorwwnE
5. Op.m. Variety ;
a Dinner musi¢
7. 0 After dinnér music7.48 "Four Just Men"
8. 0 Variety8.30 "The Sentimental Bloke"i O Band music .
10,

4

© Classical musi¢
30° Close down


